

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Market Branch :: Lakhtokia :: Guwahati

No- GMT/08/2023/16 Date- 13/04/2023

The tender for various lease markets under Guwahati Municipal Corporation for the F.Y 2023-24, vide notice no: GMT/08/2023/239 and GMT/08/2023/240 dated: 02/03/2023 is hereby stands cancelled due no non- compliance of the terms and condition by the bidders.

Re tender shall be invited shortly. The notice can be viewed at the official website of the Guwahati Municipal Corporation.

-Sd-

Commissioner Guwahati Municipal Corporation

Guwahati

Memo No: GMT/08/2023/16 Date: 13/04/2023 -A

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Mayor, GMC, for kind information
- 2. The Chairperson, Market Branch, GMC, for kind information.
- 3. The Director, D.I.&P.R. with request to publish the enclosed tender notice in specified newspapers i.e'TheSentinal' and 'NiyomiyaBarta'.
- 4. The Additional Commissioner, GMC for kind information.
- 5. The Collector, GMC, for kind information and necessary action.
- 6. The Chief Accounts & Audit Officer, GMC for information.
- 7. Software developer, GMC, He is requested to upload the notice in the GMC website.
- 8. Office Notice Board

-Sd-Commissioner Guwahati Municipal Corporation Guwahati